

MOTILAL OSWAL

HOME LOANS

મોતીલાલ ઓસવાલ હોમ ફાયનાન્સ લીમીટેડ

રજી. નોટીસ : મોતીલાલ ઓસવાલ સર્વિસ, રહિમનુવાલ સમાચી રોડ, એસટી કોપેટ સામે, પ્રમથદી, મુંબઈ-૪૦૦૦૨૫

ઇમેઇલ : hquery@motilaloaswal.com  
CIN : U69923MH2013PLC248741

સુધારો

અમારી આ સખવારમાં ૧૧.૧૦.૨૦૨૪ ના સેપ્ટેમ્બરિઝ ફાઇનલ ડબલ નોટીસ (ડબલે ૦૮.૧૦.૨૦૨૪ ના સેપ્ટેમ્બર લેવાયે છે) ખેવા વિનંતી છે. આ નોટીસમાં દેવાદાર છાનભાઈ અમરશીભાઈ બાદશા (લીવ એકઝિટ નં. LXBHAA0415-160012252) માં મિલકતનું સરનામું: પ્લોટ નં. ૨૬, ભવાની પાર્ક, રેવન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૧૨૬/પીકી/૪ ભાવનગર, ગાયત્રીમંદિર સ્ટુલ, ૩૬૪૨૦૦, ભાવનગર, ભાવનગર ગુપ્તલ ખોટી પ્રકાશીત બાલે છે. સાચું મિલકતનું સરનામું: પ્લોટ નં. ૨૪, ભવાની પાર્ક, રેવન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૧૨૬/પીકી/૪, ભાવનગર, ગાયત્રી મંદિર સ્ટુલ, ૩૬૪૨૦૦ ભાવનગર ભાવનગર, ગુપ્તલ વાંઘવા વિનંતી છે.

સહી/-  
અધિકૃત અધિકારી

Chartered Capital And Investment Limited					
Regd Office: 711, Mahakant, Opp. V S Hospital, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006 (CIN : L45201GJ1986PLC008577) Phone: +91-79-2657 5337, Fax: +91 79-2657 5371 Email: cs@chartercapital.net, Website: www.chartercapital.net					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024					
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	234.30	228.45	669.30	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.10	209.48	629.30	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.10	209.48	629.30	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.44	163.08	400.82	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-274.23	331.54	481.79	
6	Equity Share Capital	301.16	301.16	301.16	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	5.56	5.42	13.31	
	- Basic	5.56	5.42	13.31	
	- Diluted	5.56	5.42	13.31	
<b>Notes:</b>					
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.					
2) The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.chartercapital.net.					
3) The statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been Reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors in its meeting held on February 11, 2025.					
4) The detailed Unaudited Financial Results can be accessed by scanning below QR Code:					
					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Chartered Capital And Investment Limited SD/- Mohib N Khericha Managing Director					
Place: Ahmedabad Date: February 11, 2025					

KINGFA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN : L25209TN1983PLC010438				
Regd. Office : Dhun Building, III Floor, 827, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002.				
Phone : 044 - 28521736   Fax : 044 - 28520420   E-mail : cs@kingfaindia.com   Website : www.kingfaindia.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44,511.17	41,937.07	149,076.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,912.57	5,018.90	16,419.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,912.57	5,018.90	16,419.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,462.58	3,725.77	12,252.25
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	6.11
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,462.58	3,725.77	12,258.36
7	Equity Share Capital	1,211.05	1,211.05	1,211.05
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Mar 31, 2024)			57,646.54
9	Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	28.59	30.76	101.17
	(b) Diluted	28.59	30.76	101.17

**NOTES:**


1. The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/144/2019 dated March 29, 2019.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2025. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

3. Tax expenses include current tax and deferred tax.

4. The business of the Company falls under a single reportable primary segment i.e. "Reinforced Polypropylene" for the purpose of Ind AS 108.


5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kingfaindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning below QR code.




Scan this QR Code to view the results in detail

For Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited  
80 JINGEN  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06617986

Place : Pune  
Date : February 11, 2025

	
Sammaan Finserve Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited)	
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024	
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015	
Particulars	December 31, 2024
1 Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.20
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5 Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6 Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7 Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	3,017.75
8 Net Loss after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	(2,755.26)
9 Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(111.19)
10 Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11 Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13 Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14 Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.50
15 Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16 Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17 Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18 Net profit / loss Margin (Profit / Loss after tax / Total Income)	
	For the Quarter ended 31 December 2024 15.67%
	For the nine months ended 31 December 2024 -269.98%
19 Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
A % of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	0.91%
B % of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	0.28%
C Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	39.66%
D Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 25	553%

					
Sammaan Finserve Limited					
(Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited) (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)					
Extract Of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024					
(Rupees in Crores)					
Statement of Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.24 (Unaudited)	31.12.24 (Unaudited)	31.12.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	159.94	1018.70	442.65	1,494.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	34.62	(3,678.36)	127.75	543.94
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.62	(3,678.36)	127.75	543.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.09	(2,755.26)	96.42	413.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.16	(2,652.53)	101.51	428.09
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		2,769.95		5,419.35
8.	Securities Premium Account		3,249.41		3,249.41
9.	Net worth		3,017.75		5,667.15
10.	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		3,617.68		7,505.82
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio		1.20		1.32
13.	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
	*(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	1.01	111.19	3.89	16.67
	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	1.01	111.19	3.89	16.67
	-Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01		1.01
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC			
<b>Notes:</b>					
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 11, 2025 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 11, 2025.					
2. This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website ( <a href="http://www.sammaanfinservice.com">http://www.sammaanfinservice.com</a> ) and on the website of BSE ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">http://www.bseindia.com</a> ) and NSE ( <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">http://www.nseindia.com</a> ).					
4. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.					
<b>Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.</b>					
<b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b>					
<b>Rajiv Gandhi</b>					
<b>Managing Director &amp; CEO</b>					
Place: Mumbai					
Date : February 11, 2025					

SAMMAAN  
CAPITAL

Sammaan Capital Limited

(Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)

Extract Of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(Rupees in Crores)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.24 (Reviewed)	31.12.24 (Reviewed)	31.12.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.24 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,016.52	6,515.91	2,142.65	8,474.87
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	417.25	(2,830.55)	399.02	1,648.69
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.25	(2,830.55)	399.02	1,648.69
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	302.44	(2,131.51)	302.61	1,214.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	291.12	(1,854.54)	313.32	1,532.62
6.	Equity Share Capital	146.02	146.02	96.81	113.03
7.	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
	*(EPS for the quarters and nine months are not annualised)				
	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	4.17	(33.31)	5.93	23.78
	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	4.16	(33.31)	5.86	23.53

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 11, 2025 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 11, 2025

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(Rupees in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	31.12.24 (Reviewed)	31.12.24 (Reviewed)	31.12.23 (Reviewed)	31.03.24 (Audited)
Total Income	1,905.25	5,765.98	1,838.22	7,539.02
Profit before Tax	385.77	868.99	303.58	1,294.07
Net Profit after Tax	281.91	649.04	225.74	989.82

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.sammaancapital.com>) and on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<http://www.nseindia.com>).

5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and / or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.


Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Gagan Banga  
Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai

Date : February 11, 2025

OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED													
CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086													
Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024													
Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201307													
Website: <a href="http://www.optiemus.com">www.optiemus.com</a> , E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@optiemus.com">info@optiemus.com</a> , Ph. No. 011-29840906													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2024													
												Figures in lakhs except EPS	
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	14,525.06	10,155.49	15,436.89	37,107.63	43,038.44	64,442.53	47,150.32	47,657.72	48,170.46	1,44,074.04	1,03,762.58	1,52,722.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	772.06	562.11	751.81	1,947.71	1,836.55	3,568.50	1,961.20	1,728.46	1,998.30	5,195.66	3,945.53	7,152.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	772.06	562.11	751.81	1,947.71	1,836.55	3,568.50	2,061.98	1,993.86	1,910.30	5,564.60	4,032.12	7,608.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	494.92	327.49	548.25	1,281.95	1,354.99	2,503.30	1,500.26	1,373.23	1,792.71	4,087.21	3,271.73	5,675.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	492.79	333.37	535.36	1,287.39	1,341.99	2,498.60	1,505.79	1,375.36	1,779.82	4,097.22	3,258.73	5,680.50
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share: Rs. 10/-)	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	33,647.07	-	-	-	-	-	34,061.76
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic	0.57	0.39	0.62	1.50	1.56	2.91	1.75	1.60	2.07	4.77	3.80	6.62
	(b) Diluted	0.57	0.39	0.62	1.50	1.56	2.91	1.75	1.60	2.07	4.77	3.80	6.62
Notes:													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and on company's website i.e. <a href="http://www.optiemus.com">www.optiemus.com</a> .													
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Tuesday, 11 <sup>th</sup> February, 2025.													
For and on Behalf of the Board Optiemus Infracom Limited Sd/- Ashok Gupta Executive Chairman								For More Information Please Scan:					
Date: 11.02.2025 Place: Noida (U.P.)													